

GALLERY OF DISTINGUISHED CITIZENS INDUCTEE 1991

**CHARLIE PIERCE** was born in Cecil, Alabama, a jurisdiction in Montgomery County. He attended Shelby County and Birmingham public schools. He also attended Birmingham Baptist College. He served in many capacities within the City of Birmingham. He was Chairman of the Board of Directors of Neighborhood Services, President of Druid Hills Neighborhood Association, Vice President of Northside Association and President of Jefferson County Progressive Democratic Council, Inc. Mr. Pierce was also an active member of Zion Star Missionary Baptist Church, where he served as a Deacon.

Mr. Pierce's resume confirms his industrious nature. He was manager and operator of a convenience store and supervisor of Wimbley Thomas Wholesale Hardware Company. He served as President of Alabama Constable Association, President of Jefferson County Constable Association, President of Alabama Labor Council Northern District President, and President of Retail and Wholesale Department Store Union of Jefferson County.

Mr. Pierce also served as a member of the Board of Directors, JCCEO and Birmingham Planning Commission, Advisory Board of Lawson State Community College, Constable District 54 and Jefferson County District Court. He also served on the Board of Directors of Camp Fire Birmingham Area Council.